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MISSISSIPPI DELTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING PROGRAM 

COST ESTIMATE 2023-2024 
                                                                                                                                    
Please Note: 
This estimate of costs is meant to be used only as a guide to students, parents, and sponsors.  The figures 

are based upon previous school year averages and are not binding on the college or the nursing program. 
  
In addition to these estimates, students will incur expenses related to travel necessary for clinical 

laboratory experiences.  All students are responsible for their own transportation to class and healthcare 

agencies utilizes in the program’s curriculum. All costs are approximate and subject to change without 

notice and tax is not included. 
  
 LPN ACCELERATED TRACK 
  
Summer Session 
Summer Orientation Fee                       $   15.00 
Drug Screen                                             120.00 
Criminal Background check                      60.00 
CPR Certification                                      40.00 

CPR Microshield    10.00 
Tuition                                                  1,545.00 

Elsevier E360 

 (Books, Testing, All Electronic Recourses, 

 NCLEX Review)     

           1100.00 
Uniforms                                                  400.00 
Supply Case (Stethoscope, bandages, 
    scissors, 4 color pen, Penlight, 
   and pocket holder)                                 140.00 
Nurse-Pak                                                 180.00 
ADN Campus Lab Fee                               40.00 

Health Screen Training     50.00 
Liability Insurance                                     20.00 
Accident Insurance                                    20.00 

Course Syllabus      50.00 
Duplication Fee                                          25.00 
TOTALS                                            $3,815.00 
  
Fall Session 
Tuition                                                $1,545.00 
Elsevier E360 

 (Books, Testing, All Electronic Recourses, 

 NCLEX Review)     

           1100.00 

Drug Screen                                             120.00 
ADN Campus Lab Fee                              40.00 
Course Syllabus                                         50.00 
Nursing Club                                             40.00 
Duplication Fee                                         25.00 
Nurse-Pak (Lab supplies)                        190.00 
Liability Insurance                                     20.00 
Accident Insurance                                    20.00 
Total                                                  $3,150.00 

  
  
Spring Session 
Tuition                                                $1,545.00 

Elsevier E360 

 (Books, Testing, All Electronic Recourses,  

NCLEX Review)     

                 1100.00 

Drug Screen                                             120.00 
MDCC Nursing Graduate Pin                 185.00 
Field Trip      50.00 
NCLEX Fees                                           300.00 
Nightingale Lamp                                     25.00 
Course Syllabus                                        50.00 
Nursing Club                                            40.00 
ADN Campus Lab Fee                             40.00 
ACLS Course                                           80.00 

Duplication Fee                25.00 
Transcript Fee                                          10.00 
Nurse-Pak (lab supplies)                        110.00 
Total                                                  $3,680.00 
  
Total for Year                                 $10,645.00 
  
ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR BOARDING 

STUDENTS: 
Boarding student from supporting counties 
     (includes meal ticket & dorm)) 
Each Semester                                     $1,800.00 
  
Total Cost per Year                           $3,600.00 
 


